SECTION 111

OLIVER
TSX SERIES

- TRACTOR

'MARVEL-SCHEBLER PRODUCTS DIVISION,

BORG-WARNER CORPORATION
DECATUR, ILLINOIS, U. S. A.

COPYRIGHT 1553 FORM NO. MSPC-340 3M—MARCH 1953
SALES ENGINEERING & TRAINING CO. PRINTED IN U. S. A,



Warranty

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-
Warner Corporation, warrant its carbureters
against defects in material and workman-
ship for a period of ninety days. Defective
merchandise will be replaced without charge
but labor charges incurred in the removal,
disassembly or reinstallation of such prod-
ucts will not be allowed. No merchandise
can be returned without written permission
from the factory, transportation charges
must be prepaid. The factory shall be the
sole judge of defects in products returned.

—_Tutnoduction...

A ten per cent handling charge will be made
for all merchandise returned that is not de-
fective. All prices are subject to change
without notice, and we reserve the right to
limit quantities and to make partial ship-

" ments unless specifically instructed other-

wise. The obligation of the company un-
der this warranty is limited to replacing at
the factory, any complete units or parts
thereof which shall be returned and which
our examination shall disclose to have been
defective.

that they replace.

ferring to the identification charts.

its reference number.

This section of the master manual is an individual parts catalog of
all service parts for Marvel-Schebler carbureters listed on the identification
charts. The catalog is divided into groups of carbureters; each group con-
taining an identification chart, an exploded drawing of a composite carbureter,
and a parts list. Each part in the illustration bears a reference number which
keys together the illustration and parts list.

NOTE: The illustration does not represent any specific carbure-
ter within a series, but is typical of all of them. All parts that
look different are shown adjacent to the part of the basic carbureter

TO USE THE CATALOG

(1) Locate the group which contains the carbureter in question by re-

(2) Visually locate the part desired in the exploded drawing and note

(3) Turn to the parts list opposite the reference number of the part for
its complete part name and part number.




OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-35 to TSX-363

OLIVER — TRACTOR CARBURETERS

ISSUED MARCH 1953

Model Application eaine | Cabuster | [ Svperaded| - cumtomer | Chepal | B0e | e o
Harvester . o vay v Continental F162| TSX-35 | Gasoline| . ... ... AC-6636 | 286-620 16-613‘ 233-536
Harvester ......... Waukesha IXA3 | TSX-37 | Gasoline| ....... AC-6193 | 286-564 | 16-613| 233-536
Harvester . on o o Continental Y91 | TSX-48 | Gasoline | ....... AC-6631 | 286-574 | 16-613| 233-536
60 e Waukesha TSX-49 | Gasoline | ....... HS-393 | 286-571 | 16-592| 233-536
30 Combme ....... Continental F209| TSX-69 | Gasoline | ....... AC-7459 | 286-599 | 16-613| 233-536
Harvester ......... Continental F162| TSX-98 | Distillate| ....... AC-7801 | 286-600 | 16-592| 233-536
(31051 (O Waukesha 160 | TSX-120 | Gasoline | ....... HS-393A | 286-597 | 16-592| 233-536
BOKD .o cive s ocmn o] woe i & i5s 675 TSX-138 | Distillate| ....... HS-393B | 286-664 | 16-592| 233-536
el e e i |l e e e TSX-168 | Distillate | . ... ... AS-393F | 286-712 | 16-594| 233-543
BEHIC . .. o o s 5% | 2 2aes 2o 5 TSX-181 | Gasoline | TSX-374 | KS-393 | 286-843 | 16-594| 233-543
7{1] 2 ST —— Waukesha TSX-186 | Gasoline | ....... BS-393K | 286-698 | 16-594| 233-536
SBKD . sy onasmnaal wem v ans sem e TSX-221 | Distillate| ....... KS-393A | 286-867 | 16-654| 233-543
Harvester Model

15 Grainmaster ... | Continental Y91 | TSX-287 | Gasoline| TSX-359 | AC-8806 | 286-791 | 16-613| 233-536
Harvester Model 3
15 Grainmaster ... | Continental Y91 | TSX-359 | Gasoline| ....... AC-8806A | 286-869 | 16-613| 233-536
T7HC o] e ieiiinen TSX-363 | Gasoline | ....... MS-393 | 286-886 | 16-592| 233-536
®The repair kit includes the throttle shaft, fioat valve and seat assembly, and the gaskel kit.
$The flange gasket can be supplied separately. Specify the carbureter number when ordering.
BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES
CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTTLE BODY & SHAFT ASSY
Carbureter Marvel-Schebler Oliver Carbureter Marvel-Schebler Qliver
Number Part Number Part Number Number Part Number Part Number

TSX-35 10-2340 TSX-35 227-763

TSX-37 10-2063 TSX-37 227986

TSX-48 10-2064 TSX-48 227-670

TSX-49 10-2135 TSX-49 227-705

TSX-69 10-2342 TSX-69 227-765

T3X-98 10-2378 TSX-98 227-789

TSX-120 10-2477 TSX-120 227-846

TSX-138 10-2589 TSX-138 227-846

TSX-168 10-2705 TSX-168 227941

TS5X-181 10-3167 TSX-181 227-1129

TSX-186 10-2735 TSX-186 227-958

TSX-221 10-3167 TSX-221 227-1178

TSX-287 10-3070 TSX-287 227-1094

TSX-359 10-3239 TSX-359 227-1158

T5X-363 10-3277 TSX-363 227-1170

[ olw o[~ [ol= |~ |m
Ref. P N Marvel-Schebler Oliver amsl2gs e S (2':? 2 i oo bl ind ] e
No, arame Part Number Part Number :;< :;< g zg >‘f<>I Ux; % x z-olq z ﬁ >u-§ 5‘:
1 Body Assy — Carbureter ...... (See Basic Subassembly) ......... AR IR NN AR AR AN
2 Lever — Throttle, Loose ............. T2-R04 | .o s e e HIT == === === T|T|-
2A Lever — Throttle, Loose ............. 12-A38 | ... SO S I (S 8 ==
3 Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle ...13-780 | ............ L e o et 1
3A Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle ...13-792 HS-7606 ==l == 1) B === ===
3B Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throitle ...13-822 | ............ M A oy P2 S PSS R P P B




OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-35 to TSX-363

3

2 71 54 5 23
13 | 63 ‘
/ 0

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, lilinois, U. S. A,
1-2



OLIVER — TRACTOR

to TSX-363

Ref.
Ne.

Marvel-Schebler

Part Name Part Number

Oliver
Part Number

15X-35
TSX-37
TSX-48
TSX-49
TSX-69
TSX-98
TSX-120
TSX-138
TSX-168
TSX-181

TSX-186
TSX-221
TSX-287
|TSX-359
TSX-363

3C Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle . ..13-887
3D Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle . ..13-896
3E Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle . ..13-916
3E Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle ...13-1012

4 Valve — Throttle (22°) ............. 14-163
(20°) ...l 14-169
(132) 5 e vmw sey = o 14-175
(15°) ..ot 14-225
5 Screw — Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/4) .15-42
6 Screw — Choke Swivel _
(No. 8-32x5/16) ............... 15-108
(No: B-32%5710) s v wors s s vm 5 15-285
7 Screw — Choke Bracket
(No. 8-32%x5/16) o ovvriinnnnnn. 15-108
7A Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke
Bracket (No. 8-32x5/16) ........ 15-A99
8 Screw — Idle Drilling (Headless, 1/4-28)15-223
(Headless, 5/16-24)15-274
9 Screw — Drive, Numbering Plate
(Now 2 1/4) wsouscon s on s sen vvn s 15-343
10  Screw — Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole
(No. 832) oo i 15-409
11 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke
Valve (No. 6-32x1/4) ............ 15-483
(No. 4-40x1/4) ............ 15-A91
12 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Throttle
Valve (No. 6-32x1/4) ............ 15-483
(No: 6-32% 5716) : wus ss 50 15-A64
(No. 4-40x1/4) ............ 15-A91
13 Screw — Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24x5/8) .15-A55
14 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Governor
Lever Clamp (No. 12-24x5/8) ..... 15-A82
15 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Throttle
Body to Bowl (No. 12-24x5/8) ....15-A82
(No. 12-24x3/4) ....15-A85
16 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke
Bracket to Body (No. 8-32x3/8) ...15-A93
17 Gasket — Float Valve Seat ........... 16-4
18 Gasket — Power Adjusting Needle
Seat & Bowl Plug ................ 16-47
19 Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl ...... 16-80
19A Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl ...... 16-A12
19B Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl ... ... 16-A41
20 Gasket — Main Nozzle .............. 16-449
20A Gasket — Main Nozzle .............. 16-456
20 Gasket — Main Nozzle .............. 16-492
21  Gasket — Power Adjusting Needle ... .. 16-491
22 Spring — Choke Return .............. 24-153
22A Spring — Choke Return .............. 24-218
22  Spring — Choke Return .. ... s e s 24-A3
23 Spring — Throttle Stop Screw . ........ 24-262
24  Spring — Governor Lever Tension ..... 24-281
25 Spring — Choke Valve Flapper ....... 24-292
, 24-425
26 Spring — Idle Needle ................ 34340

AS-7606A ...
BS-7606A ...
KS-7606 . ...
MS-7606 . ...

K-7668 ......

H-7655 ... ...

A-7655 ... ... |

K-7655 ......

|
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
|

]—\——‘l
=l ]=

_]3___

1 I‘l I‘I
__;]||‘_
N

IRRRRRE RN
1-3



OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-35 to T5X-363

Ref. Par e Marvel-Schebler Oliver = : :; 3 % :; S E § E § 5 E; § §
No. Part Number Part Number E E E E.‘)’E E EE E :n: E E‘E E E
27 Spring — Power Adjusting Needle ... .. 24-A1 M-7659 ... oo |={=|=11 [=1T (111 |1 |- |1 |~f=I=]1
28 Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ......... 26-627 HS-7631 === = = = = == = = ==
28A Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ......... 26-635 | ............ LI T =T ==t = 1 [Mil=
28B Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ......... 26-786 | . ........... e e Bt ot et et e ot T 1 e 1 e e
28B Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ......... 26-787 | ... === === == T|=]=|==]- —
28B Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke .. ........ 26-788 | ... .. — =l =[=[=|=T| |=|=|=|=|=|-1
28C Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ......... 26-78% | cis.oanees o = =[=|=|=|=|=|=|=|=1T]|=|=I=1=
29 Valve Assy——Choke o ovmu v o v s 27-539 HS-7635 ... |[1[1[1[1[1[{1[0]1|=[=[T1]=IT]T][1
29A Valve Assy —Choke .....ooiivunnns 27-540 KS-7635 S S SO P o WS () [y ) O
29B Valve Assy — Choke ........ ...t 27-548 AS-7635 ... .. — == === == T = =] =]=] - =
30 Swivel — Choke Lever ............... 28-49 H-7620 . ..... = (==t T T[T )T |=|=|T .
31 Clip— Choke Bracket ............... 298] | s e qan s =~ == {111 |1]1|= —"I
32 Bracker—Choke . v sopa o o g 29806 | sosmeenessns === 1|=|=| ]| =]|=|1 == =1
324 Bracket—Choke v snm v s 5 s s 2993 | iiiiinvsn e — = =]=]=|=|=|=|1]|=|==|=|=]~
32B Bracket — Choke ......cooiiuininss 20-123 | ............ o i i L A
33 Bracket Assy—Choke ......coovivuss 29-520 HS-7609 . .. .. === 1|=|=|=|=|=|=|—-|- e =
29-544 | ..., %ﬁ———fllll‘——l———\
29-547 | ... ——a———-h—w—l—l——‘—
29-548 | ... == =l=]=]=]=]= 1 |=|== = = =
34 Float & Lever Assy ....ovvivvnevennn 30-600 HS-7605 AT T =1 T =T 1]1]
30-621 AS-7605 . .. .. == === === 1| === = =]~
30-631 KS-7605 3 S R 0 R R R [ A O
35 Shafe—Float Tever o o wns smm wans s 32-16 F-7626 ... .. ==l=|=[=|=[=|=[T|1|=]|1|=|-|-
32-27 H-7626 . ..... llllllll—-‘l—lll
36 Seat — Power Adjusting Needle ....... 36-278 A-7636B == ==|=|=l=|=| |~ == =|==
36A Seat — Power Adjusting Needle . ...... 36295 | K-7615 ...... e el Y B B
36A Seat — Power Adjusting Needle ....... 36-308 | v 5 e w o JES U Y ) PR O ) 1 0 O, O Y 10
37 Needle — Idle Adjusting ............. 43-33 | H-7628 . AR AR AR RRRR RN A AR AR AR AR AN
43-58 A-7628 ...... === == N R PR T
38 Needle — Power Adjusting . .......... 43-134 | ..., == =|=|=|- = T|=|-~
38A Needle Assy — Power Adjusting ...... 43-627 MS-7614 S P S T ety P B
38A Needle Assy — Power Adjusting ...... 43631 | ... ... == =|=l==|== === ===
39 Needle Assy — Power Adjusting
(complete) . ...vrveiiiiarenn- 43-619 | ............ === = [T =|=|[1|=|= =T
39 Needle Assy — Power Adjusting 1
(COmPIBIE) & o o i o saness 30s w55p 3 A3:82D | sws e e === =|==|=]=] 1|~ =] ==~
39A Needle Assy — Power Adjusting ...... 43-624 KS-7614 . ..., =~ = =|=|=|=|=l=|1|=]| =|=|=|=
39A Needle Assy — Power Adjusting ...... 43635 | ............ B [ [N [ Y [ S A )
40 Packing — Throttle Shaft ............ 4427 F-7611 ...... === == =|==|=1~=1==-=
44-35 | ... L ——————-—.—\|—|———|——
44.38 H-7666 . .. ... T T T T == [T|=[1|1/1
41 Packing — Choke Shaft ........ s s 44-38 H-7666 . ... .. —=|=|=l= == =|T|1|=]|1|= = =
44-39 H-7611 ...... LI T T = ]=T|=|T|1 1
42  Packing — Power Adjusting Needle . . ..44-51 K-7636 ... ... N I PO | A
43 Venturi (19/32” Diameter Throat) ....46-424 H-7638 ... ... —I— = ==]=|=| l|=|=|=|=|T|1|=
43 Ventun (5/8” Diameter Throat) ...... 46-448 | i ocensoain e —f == T|= == === = == =] =
43A Venturi (25/32” Diameter Throat) ....46-457 | ............ 1 =|=|=|=|=|=|=[=|=|=|=|=|=|-
43A Venturi (11/16” Diameter Throat) ....46-467 | ......... .. — ==l ={=|=|= === = =]=
43A Venturi (21/32" Diameter Throat) .. .46-473 H-7638A == 1|=|=|=]]=|=]=|T|=|=]|==
43A Venturi (23/32” Diameter Throat) ....46-476 Il e Bz T, S [ () S = s
43A Venturi (1-1/16” Diameter Throat) . ...46-490 i A-7638 ...... == =|=|=|=|={=[ 1 |=|=|=|=|==
43A Venturi (3/4" Diameter Throat) ......46-A10 K-7835 .- .. e e o i LR -H—
43A Venturi (7/8” Diameter Throat) ...... 46-A11 K-7638A ... |—|-|-|— — =l = = ==
44 Nozzle—Main . ....oivinrrivennnes 47-180 | ... .. ..... —j=l=11i=i- —‘— —‘—" = —‘—J—

1-4




OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-35 to TS5X-363

. m[.\woo‘mﬁz“z;a‘s::%%
ef. Marvel-Schebler Oliver s 1] e Sl 2 =2 22 Sl el o @
o Pait Mg Part Number Part Number = % ; X[ ] ol % %) k| x| | 2] X
447 Nozzle—Main, . . s ioi s 55 5es § 055 & 47-221 AT629A ... |—|=|-|—|-|=|=|-|t=|=|=|=|—|~
AAB Nazila— Mt « o wos s 5 s s 5wz = 47-231 H-7629A .... - - |—|-I=[~|1|-|=|-|1 == |- |—
44 Nozzle—Mait! . . o0 ses s e e s 3 47-257 H-7629B .... |—|—|=|=|=|=|=|1|~=|=|—|T{=|=
44C Nozzle —Main .. ...oviiviiienninn, 47-318 K-7629 ...... —l=f=l=|=1=| === T|=]==|=]—
A44C Nozzle—Main: &5 5os wei v w0 s ATBEL | s v s ~|=l=l=1==l-l=1=1=1=11 |—|- |-
44D Nozzle Assy —Main ................ 47-589 H-7629 ... .. LT == === === |—|~I—
44 Nozzle Assy'—Main 5 s cas wom o ow wws A7:608 | - s v s —|=l=|=|=|={=|=l==|~|=—{=]1
44D Nozzle Assy—Main .............0.. 47608 | ioaan ven s ees —l=|=|=|={1]=|=i==|=]==]1]|-
45 Jet—Tdle - v vans sos goon 0 s NPA— 49-101-L H-7613 ...... VI L[ L = T T ===
49-165 A—7613A...‘ﬁé——————]‘f——lll
46 Jot— Economizer .....eoiviienns 49-145 | H7660 ... ... 8 1 o
49161 | i ocann wes e — === =l == == == = -]~
49-163 | ............ 1=l=|= === ==|=|=|==|=|~
AAB0 | s s vaen s —|=l= T |= === === === -

49-193 e —|=|1 ===l === === =]~
49-262 A-7660 ... ... —|= === i=|=|=| === ===
Ly O T S s O S, 49-153 | ......... ... —|=|=l=l= = =l=|=| == =V |~ |-
49-173 | s e snm e o =1 =i=[1 = === === == |1
49-178 | ... — =T == |=l=|=|=| === ===
49-191 H-7669A ....|-|-|—|—|-|=|=|1]|=|- = |=|-1=|-
49-192 H-7669 ...... — === = =1 ]|=|= =1 == |= |-
49-198 H-7669B .... — — - || - |-l- ===l -
49-205 | ..., L O O O A N o
49-216 | e e —|=|=l= =1 |=|=|=|=|=|==|=|~
48 Cup — Throttle Shaft ........... ... 59-2M | ciniownaess —|=|=|=[=t=l= =] 1 {=i|=|=|=|=|=
55-230 H-7641 ...... 1 1 1 O B D A
49 Retainer — Throttle Shaft Packing . .. ..55-216 | AT6BTA ... |—|—|—|- |- == —|l|=]= = |- |-
55-231 H-7667 ...... T T |=|=|T|=|T|1]1
55-261 K-7641 ...... |- |-|=|=|-I=|=|=|=| T |=|l|=I=|-
50 Retainer — Choke Shaft Packing ...... 55-243 H-7612 ...... T LT T == =111

51 Retainer — Power Adjusting Needle [ |

ERERIRT i = wrove coum o o = o o wire 55-285 K-7637 ...... —l= === === =T = 1= ==
52 Bushing — Governor Lever ........... 60257 | i oemaeens T =T =|===|==|1|T|=
53 Bushing— Throttle Shaft ............ 60-260 AR-7602A ... |- |- - - —--|- -2 —--]- =|- -
54 Pin— Throttle Shaft .............. AB28L | s ees saes L =T L= |=|=i=|= =L |1 |=
55 Pin— Choke Stop .......ovvvvenun.n 62-167 H-7633 ...... T =|T |1 |=]=l={=i=]=11{1]=
56 Pin— Throttle Stop +...vvcvienunes 62-167 H-7633 ...... I O B
57 Plate — Numbering ....... (Specify TSX Number) ............ LITPTIEVE oy it
58 Fitting & Strainer Assy — Fuel Inlet ....67-526 | ......... .. V=T {1 =|=|=|=|=|=|1|T]=
59 Elbow — Street, Bowl Drain (1/8 NPT) .69-1 | ............ — = [ = = |1 == =] = [ = =] = | =] =
60 Sleeve — Fuel Inlet Elbow ........... 702 | .. 1 ) S B ) SRS i
61 Washer — Flat, Power Adjusting Needle . 78-299 H-7661 . ..... == =11 T =1==-
82 Plug—Idle Drilling . ..ou s cin s win s 80-171 | ............ Vil== T =T =TT ===
63 Nut— Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) ..... I L LITL={1 [T|=]=|==|=|=|T|1|=
64 Nut— Fuel Inlet Fitting ............. 81-11 | ... 810 (R (Rt S
65 Pin — Cotter (Governor Spring Tension) .82-14 | ......... DT =TT === =|= ~I1]1]-
66 Cotter — Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . ..... 82-16 H-7619 . ..... A== T |=|—={ 1T T 1| )==|1
687 Cock-—Draln s s v oo 5 2by ey 87-3 F-7639 ..... R O WU W Y,
87-3A F<7639 ... . ... |- |=|=|=|=|={=|={1|=|=|1|=]=|=
87-8 H-7639A ... |- |—|-|=|-|-|= 1|-|- |- |- - |-
68 Strainer—Fuel Drain .............. *95-40 H-7664 ...... e T o N
69 Strainer — Fuel Drain ............ AR TR | s e e e L N I S
70 Plug—Bowl Drain ................. 99.7 H-7639 ...... TR = 1 f=t= T |1 |=]1]1]1
71 Clevis AssSY" .o 2 som wom wuns wun wen & b 1218504 || s o v sen Y O W O P I I )
72 Lever Assy — Governor .............- 155:58% | i vang enn ves ¥ L L A s o el T (L
73 Plug — Expansion, Bowl Drain ...... *179-35 H-7665 ...... TV LT T T =1 |=—
74 Ball — Numbering Plate ............. 20636 | i e [TV T T =) ={ 2 | ={T|1]|1]
75 Body & Shaft Assy — Throttle ... (See Basic Subassembly) . ... ... LIV T[T aferjn|r|rjn|t
76 Valve & Seat Assy—Float .......... 233-536 HS-7623 ..... [REARER || |] To| B llssmet] st 1]
233543 | FS-7623 ..... sty

® Production previous to [July, 1947 used part number 95-40 with part number 179-35. These paris are
not replaced with part number 95-78 but are still supplied for service.

1-5



OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-374 to TSX-477

OLIVER — TRACTOR CARBURETERS

ISSUED MARCH 1953

2 Lever — Throttle, Loose
Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle

3 Shaft,

12-A131

.13-783

5
|

Model Npplidion | Wies  SQOREE)  wn SRS GG | epeds | Sk (Fan Yo
88HC . ......... | w5 e wen 5 o TSX-374 | Gasoline | TSX-181 | KS-393B | 285-867 | 16-654 233-543
Fird 41 (e Waukesha 185KL | TSX-380 | Distillate | ... ... . MS-393A | 286-883 | 16-592 | 233-536
33 Combine ..... Continental F226 | TSX-384 | Gasoline | ....... AC-9366 | 286-896 | 16-594 | 233-543
9 s s e oo Oliver TS5X-394 | Gasoline | TTX-21 | AS-393G | 286-921 | 16-594 233-543
90 ... ... Oliver TSX-396 | Distillate | ....... AS-393H | 286-935 | 16-594  233-543
OCY = ones con s Continental F226 | TSX-397 | Gasoline | . ...... 142191 286-930 | 16-667 | 233-543
OC-12 .......... Hercules JXLD |TSX-399 | Gasoline | ..... .. 22972 286-931 | 16-594 | 233-543
(o) Hercules IXK-3 &

Hercules IXB-3 |TSX-403 | Gasoline | ..... .. C-116911 | 286-932 | 16-590 | 233-536
0OC-6 Tractor . | Waukesha 185GA | TSX-405 | Gasoline | ... .... 151432 | 286-1015 | 16-613 | 233-536
Hercules IXK-3 &
0C3 ... ......... Hercules IXB-3 | TSX-406 | Distillate | ... .. .. C-117144 | 286-933 | 16-597 | 233-536
66KD e ... Waukesha 180KL | TSX-418 | Distillate | ... .. .. LS-393A | 286-934 | 16-592 | 233-536
HG ............ Hercules IXB-3 |TSX-472 | Alcohol | ... .... 117834 | 286-1012 | 16-597 | 233-536
Model 99 Tractor . Waukesha
195GL-1 TSX-477 | Gasoline | ....... 7AS-393A L 286-1000  16-594 | 233-543
@®The repair kit includes the throttle shaft, float valve and seat assembly, and the gasket kit.
§The flange gasket can be supplied separately. Specify the carbureter number when ordering.
BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES
"
CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTTLE BODY & SHAFT ASSY
Carbureter Marvel-Schebler Oliver Carbureter Marvel-Schebler Oliver
Number Part Number Part Number Number Part Number Part Number
TSX-374 10-3167 TSX-374 227-1180
TSX-380 10-3311 TSX-380 227-1184
TSX-384 10-3257 TSX-384 227-1190
TSX-394 10-3382 TSX-394 2271221
TSX-396 10-3382 TSX-396 227-1225
TSX-397 10-3349 TSX-397 227-1208
TSX-399 10-3348 TSX-399 227-1207
TSX-403 10-3351 TSX-403 227-1209
TSX-405 10-3393 TSX-405 227-1229
TS5X-406 10-3357 TSX-406 227-1212
TSX-418 10-3579 TSX-418 227-1219
TSX-472 10-3485 TSX-472 227-1277
TSX-477 10-3534 TSX-477 227-1269
VOV‘Q‘OMO‘M‘O‘ONNR
Ref, Marvel-Schebler Oliver & g; g 3; 51559 S $§ 2 =
No. Part Name Part Number Part Number ﬁl = ‘>,<, g ﬁ UX; :5; 5; E > ﬁ ﬁl ﬁ
1 Body Assy — Carbureter ...... (See Basic Subassembly)............ (AR ARER INAR AR AR IR
==l = ===l =] =
- 1 Ii—| 1

3A Shaft,
3A Shaft,
3B Shaft,
3C Shaft,
3D Shaft,
3E Shaft,

1-6

Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle
Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle
Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle
Stop & Lever Assy -— Throttle
Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle
Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle

.13-916

.13-1012
.13-1015
.13-1020
.13-1022
-13-1026

(.

|

|
| ==
| 1




OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-374 to TSX-477

3c

69 28 56 78 5T 3 o4

46
o-17
/ 76
/ 79

= =T OV
I

{ s 1 ﬁf w %
g /777 |

30

2
66

1-7



OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-374 to TSX-477

; NEEREERAHREHENN
Ref, Part Name Marvel-Schehler Oliver A e A A A h
No, Part Number Part Number E E:, E EE E E E E E E ‘E|E
3F Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle ... ... 13-1068 | ... ......... === =l=]=|==]=|= —!r|]
4 Valve — Throttle (22°) ......0cvneeninnnn 14-163 | oo vvnn v v [ =]l === = —‘l
(209), o5 nions vm 55 5 v 14169 | ............ — == =|=|= |~ 1|1 |=|1]~
CI92Y % b oo Bane.: Bl ol 142225 [ oo s wes 0 o ===~ 1|=|==|= ==~
@0y Lol 14235 | 41__“____1/_%
5 Screw — Throttle Stop (No. 8-32x3/4) ...15-42 | . ........... LI T L e n]n-=
(No. 8-32x7/8) ...15-85 | ............ ) O P ) ) o O [
6 Screw — Choke Swivel (No. 832x5/16) ..15-108 | ............ (I = R -2 i O
(No. 8-32x5/16) ..15-285 | ............ == === (X[=[T=[ T[T
7 Screw — Choke Bracket (No. 8-32x5/16)..15-108 | ............ P 5‘_ =
TA Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke
Bracket (No. 8-32x5/16) ............ 15-A99 | ... === =1 = ]‘—J 1 ‘—‘]
8 Screw — Idle Drilling (Headless, 1/4-28) ...15-223 | ... ........ wotpi] it Tl e | =
(Headless, 5/16-24) ..15-214 | ..vvvnnen N T |
9 Screw — Drive, Numbering Plate ‘
(Now 2% 178) i ven s sivd 5ad 5,558 5000 i 15343 | ... ~ =1 T 1|1 —-ﬁ‘_,—,l
10 Screw — Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) .15-409 | ............ =1 == ==~ 1 ]‘#| 1 ‘ | =
11 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke Valve ‘
(No. 6-32%1/4) i i 15-483 | ... 2—22222|-—————2
(No, 4-40x 1/4) ..o 15-A91 | v 0 e e 2|2J2 2|-
12 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Throttle Valve J| { \
(oo B ) Bl e ——— 15-483 | coeooen penne 21212 212 =|—=| =12
(No. 6-32x5/16) ...\ovuiiiiniennn. 15-A64 | ............ - ~—-—~——2-—|—‘—#|—
(No. 4-40x1/4) ..iiiiiiiiiiceunn 15-A0T | o vommn v ~1 2| = =|=|=|—12]2|2|2]|2|-
13 Screw — Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24x5/8) ..15-A5% | ............ ~|=1|=]=]= L e o o
14 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Governor |
Lever Clamp (No. 12-24x5/8) ........ 15-A82 R R Ty e U R (R
15 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Throttle .
Body to Bowl (No. 12-24x5/8) ........ 15:A82 | oims i esny ~| 4| ==~ =|—| 4| 4 4‘4 4=
(No. 12-24x3/4) ........ 15-A85 | ............ 4|-1 44 4|44~ —|-—|-|4
16 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke
Bracket to Body (No. 8-32x3/8) ...... 15-A93 ..., == =T =1 =1
17 Gasket — Float Valve Seat .......00000u0 16-4 | s v e s ema e ] lr T fn]nt
18 Casket — Power Adjusting Needle ........ 16-47 | ... ... 1=l = ===~ === ===
18A Gasket — Power Adjusting Needle . ........ 16491 | i vins e —{ =T |=|=| == T T{1]
19 Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl ......_ ... 16-80 | ... ....... e o o R o MR A R W B
19A Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl .......... 16-A12 | ............ et T =il =j=1=|= ~||
19B Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl .......... 16-A41 ............ Li==|=|= 1|=|=|=|=|===
20 Casket — Nozzle Plug & Power Jet ‘
Retaiter’ (JOWEE) i s 595 vu €375 § 85 mmeis & 16294 | . cies s e s —|=|=] = mll ===l =l =] ==
21 Gasket— Main Nozzle .................. 16449 | ........... —I‘—————I ||1‘1!| =
21A Gasket — Main Nozzle ....v.uuvurnnn.... 16456 | ............ 8 —‘l I
21 Gasket— Main Nozzle ........covvnninn. 16-492 ............ —{= T =1 == =|=]-
22 Gasket — Nozzle Plug & Power Jet ( |
Retainer (upper) ............c.cv.vun. 16-A152 | osonss s vams b= =l=| T |=|=}=|= —[— -
23 Spring — Choke Return ................. 24153 | ... — === ===l == =
24213 | s camivann — =T =|=|=[T]=|= =] =|=]|1
24-A3 ... == == === = =] =] =
24-A40 | ........... VIR S L
24-A107 | ............ — == == === |=|=]|—
54 Stz — Throtre Busp Serew: we pes vins v 24262 | .irinnn. IR \1 1
25 Spring — Choke Valve Flapper ........... 24202 | sema s e — —r l" i L{~ LS
24425 | ... — === =|= 1|1 Il
26 Spring— Idle Needle ......ooovvievinnes 24340 | ............ IRARIRIRARARIRAE 1‘1 11
27 Spring — Power Adjusting Needle ........ 24-A1 ) s s aem e L == == 11|11
28 Spring — Governor Lever Tension ........ 24.A37 | ... =] Th=l === ]==[=[=|=]|=[=
29 Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............ 26610 | soieesus e ={=l==|=|=|=| === —‘]
29A Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............ 26-627 | ............ AL R () P . AR (W N )
29B Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............ 26653 | s cnee e @ un ===l === = =) ===
29C Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............ 26-TI8 | ssie s s ol e el [l il
29D Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............ 26-TA8 | i e s venn — =1 =|=|=|=|=|~t-1-
29E Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............ 26-T61 | o5 svsamm aan — ==l H1|=|==|- _‘_

1-8




OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-374 to TSX-477

T (O |F|[O|N (O™ 0| O @ NN
Ref, Pat s Marvel-Schebler Oliver or'\: b3 $ % g. g. %J%‘% S‘ :.!.‘? ';?
No. Part Number Part Number :u_g E “E :‘é ?—“5’ E ?.""\EIE‘EEE E
|

29F Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............. 26-T63 | ..i.ieaen s =i | =l ] (e = [}

29A Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............. 26786 | ............ )0 o 0
29A Shaft & Lever Assy — Choke ............. 20-T88 oo wen e 2 ) -‘f —|=|=|=]-
30 Valve Assy—Choke . ....covienivian.. 27_—%9 ............ =l === == 1T LT =
30A Valve Assy—Choke . ...vvivniinne.. 2040 | as s s s ees 1 (=l=f=] =1 |im bl ol imrhis
30B Valve Assy — Choke » .. ovvvvnrsonnnn, 27548 | ... o T 7 ]
31 Swivel — Choke Lever . ...... ... ... .... 2849 ... T T == T =] T|=]1]|=]|1
32 Ehp—Choke Bracket s ¢ vou nus v s s 2981 | ............ T{L T =[={T|T{=|1|=]1]|=]]
33 Bracket—Choke ..........cc.vviennn.. 29-86 -1_*ﬁ-_‘-|—1——
33A Bracket — Choke .....oiviiviivinnnnnn, 29-95 | L, iseisaen S ) i S A |
33B Bracket —Choke ...........ciiiinnn., 29-115 | ... ... —|==|=|=]T1 = —‘-‘~ it
B33C Bracket=—Choke nw woms s moves i o onisg a6 29123 | iiivessan 1|——=|=1=|- k‘— —=| ===
34 Bracket Assy — Choke .................. 29-520 [ ............ — =] = -‘— —|=l={1]=11 ‘— -
20521 | e o ~|-[1 f—\—]\————.l—|l
29-543 | ............ sl et ol e lilird e -
29-544 | ............ -1 ——‘*‘——ﬁ|—|——‘—.—
29-547 | ... l\—a—‘k"——~|—‘—|——‘—
35 Float & Lever Assy .......coviiiivnnnn. 30600 | ............ -1 —\ = —\- ! ll\l ~
30621 | ... _—111’-1-‘—--—1
30631 | ............ lm—~_l—~——‘-——
36 Shaft—Float Lever .....covvvinnnnnnn. 3216 | ............ =T T{1{1|=]=|=|= *‘l
3227 (. i --—\-_-1 1111
37 Seat — Power Adjusting Needle .......... 36-278 | ............ —|=|={11 _‘_J_ —‘—‘-— [
37A Seat — Power Adjusting Needle .......... 36-296 | ............ | e e -—‘ ——————
37 Seat — Power Adjusting Needle .......... 36-297 | L e s - —‘— —|= _‘_|7 - —‘*
38 Needle —1Idle Adjusting ................. 4333 | ... 111 ]|=]={= l‘ 1] |‘T|I 1=
43-58 | i e v - —‘I 11 —‘—‘pﬁ =
39 Needle — Power Adjusting . ........vvuv.. 43-134 | ... - —‘g = _‘_ L _‘_‘_ _

39A Needle Assy — Power Adjusting ... ....... *43-627 [ ............ —{1|=l= —\— LTt l'

*43631 | ............ il {1 -1\-ﬁ\_ _‘ﬁ

*¥e¥43-645 0 . ........... —|=[=|=l=|1|=]={=
40 Needle Assy — Power Adjusting (complete) .*43-619 | ............ =1 =|=|= —\ ] | ] ‘ 1 I 1 \ 1=
40 Needle Assy — Power Adjusting (complete) **43-620 | ... ......... -\ = —\ i \— (S0 P

40A Needle Assy — Power Adjusting .......... 43-625 | ... ......... I=|=]|=|=|=|=]=|=|=|==|-
41 Packiie— Thiottle Shaft ... vvs cuss von v oy 4427 | Gieisponsess =|=|=|=|T|=|=|~I=|- ‘~ -
44-35 | ... =|=|1|1|1|= ‘—‘— =(—{=| |
4438 |l -i\___-_lmml\—

42 Packing—Chioke St +. 2 vow oy ponees 14438 | =111/ ‘_ _lol|
4439 | —I—~—-—I‘I|I‘ll‘—
43 Packing — Power Adjusting Needle ........ 44.51 | ..., 1|- —\— —\—‘fl— -l —\— -
44 Venturi (19/32” Diameter Throat) ....... 46424 | ............ Y —‘— By \—‘ |- -
44A Venturi (29/32” Diameter Throat) ....... 46438 | ... ....... tsal il =l e Ll —|-
44A Venturi (23/32” Diameter Throat) ....... 46-476 | ............ = T|=~|== —‘-| 1 ‘— I —‘—
44A Venturi (1-1/16" Diameter Throat) ....... 46-490 | ............ - —~~—\ i1 kl—‘— = —l—\— l
44A Venturi (13/16” Diameter Throat) ....... 46491 | ............ i = —‘— = === =-|-
44A Venturi (13/16” Diameter Throat) ....... 46-A5 | ............ fif= _‘, ~l=|=|~ _*H* s
44A Venturi (7/8” Diameter Throat) ......... 46-A11 | i e —|==]=|=1 ——\ —————
45 Nozle—Maiti oo cons ousvas saus s wis & 47199 ... ==t | _\_\_ - _~_‘g L
45 Nozzle —Main -.ovvononooerorereinnn, a1221 |l =|=|=[1]= |- ==
45A Nozzle —Main «...oooonvennnnnnnnnnns 47318 | ... = ===~ 1|=|=|=|--]-|-
45A Nozzle —Main . ...ovvoonneeanneennen, 47343 | - _H_ - |- _\_H_ 2

4D Nozzle Mailf oo ssen ven e vems vl e 3 47-365 | ............ —\— - b= —‘-—‘—‘—‘- '
45B Nozzle Assy —Main . .oovvvvneennennnan. 47594 | ... ... ... .. =/ —‘-—’—‘—‘—‘ ] ‘—‘ ] ‘%‘ | ‘k
45B Nozzle Assy —Main ........oooeevnn.... 47608  |............ O N Y _‘1 e
45 Nozzle Assy—Main - onovomnrsnionss 47604 |10 N o __\_H_
45B Nozzle Assy —Main ......covvnneinnnn e i (0 ) [ (PN . -1 1—.-—\—‘-k.‘—\+ —= -

* For altitude adjustment on models TSX-403 and TSX-405.

®% For altitude adjustment on model TSX-399,
#%% For altitude adjustment on model TSX-397,

t Replaced by 44-63 on TSX-374, -384, -394, -396, -397, -399, -477.

Remove power fet retainer, 80-187, and install needle.

1-9



OLIVER — TRACTOR
TSX-374 to TSX-477

vo?‘rchb-mlnvooo‘:(r
Ref, Part Name Marvel-Schebler Oliver ; g :?’ g ?{) g. %. 3 3. wolr :.; w:tlr-t\.
No. Part Number Part Number é E E E E§ E E ’é E E‘E‘E
46 er—Idle onw mmmin s sow aonmm dumbies 49-101-L | ............ W=l =l= = =T =
49-165 | ............ =T | =] =|=|T|=]1|=]1
47 Jet —Economizer ..........ciiiiiniinn. A9-T48 | e eeen meisis == == 1]|=|=|=|=|=|=]-|-
49-154 | ... —|=|T{=|=|T|=|=|=|=|=|=|-
A0:226 | e bcee e === =|=|=|=|=|]|=]=|1|=
49:262 | e oaes i —|=l=|=l=|=|l|=|= == =1
49-264 | ............ === === === |=]=|-
AR Jei-—PoWer i v uww swvs o s v omis snte s A9-158 | civen e —=|= === = =|1|=]|=]=]|=
48 Jet—Power ...t 49-159 | ... == |1|=|==|=|=|=|=|-|-|-
A8 Jet—POWEr wu rmy weos v n3m baws weEs pee 49-164 | ............ O S O A A
48 Jet—Power ...t 49-173 | ... =|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|=| T |=|—|-
8 et Dowhit o v s wwis oot ws wasoion 49188 | ... ...l Pt b=l e
48 Jet—Power ... .o ors s ome s = e s 49-19%6 | ............ — == === = 1|=l==|==
A8  Jeb—BouiE vu vum nosw i was 8 o e me 49-205 | i o s ees ae —|=l=|==]=T =|=|=|=|= =
48A Jet —Power ... 49-266 | ............ =|=|=|=l=1 1= =l=]= == =
49 Power Jet, Nozzle Plug, & Gasket Assy ....49-509 | ... ......... =|=|=|=|=| 1|=|=|=l=|=]|=]|=
50 Cup— Throttle Shaft ................... 55-214 | ............ == T =] 1 [=]=] ==t
58230 | i oo v a REcH [ e D W I I 1 =
51 Retainer — Throttle Shaft Packing ........ B5-210 | ces s e vae n g S B 1 N (N —!— —|=|1
55231 | ... ~|1|={={=|=|=|1[1|T|1|1]|=
50261 | o oo s e ]ﬁ—_—]~——‘————
52 Retainer — Choke Shaft Packing ......... 55231 | sones memowem e ~|=|=[ 1| 1]|=|=]=|=} =| = =[=
55-243 | ... I ‘|1‘|l|17
53 Retainer — Power Adjusting Needle Packing.55-285 | ............ 1|=|=| === =|={= =|=|=|-
54 Retainer— VentUrl : v.. .. sev son g s wos 55-328 | .oz ewses ~|=|==|=|=] T|==|=|=|=]=
55 Bushing — Throttle Shaft ................ 60-260 | ............ ~=(2|2]|2|-|2|=|—|=I=|-]2
56 Bushing — Governor Lever .............. 60-370 | ............ ~|= === == === ==
57 Pin — Throttle Shaft .. ... .............. 6261 | ... ~ =1 === == = == ==
58 Pin—Choke Stop : co v on v e v v v v 62-16T | oo v wwne s — == === 1= I{
59 Pin—Throttle Stop ..........oviiin... 62-167 b P s ~ T =
60 Plate — Numbering ........... (Specify TSX Number) ... ......... AR AR AR RN R AR A A
61 Fitting & Strainer Assy — Fuel Inlet ... .... 67-526 | ............ S SIE ) ) (P [ . I (R, By A
62 Sleeve — Fuel Inlet Elbow . .............. T0-2 | s meaa — =T === == === =] =
63 Washer — Flat, Power Adjusting Needle ...78-299 | ............ s T[] B emos = I‘] |
64 Plug— Cholte Shaft .. vicn vam san oomn v B0-169 | sy cinaenne == = —(l === ===l =
65 Plug—Idle Drilling ........c.coinin .. 80-171 | ............ 41 e O i [ o
66 Retaitiet'— Power Jeb . vws s vvm s s BO18T | v o e —|=|=|=|=|T|=|=|= =|—-|=|=
67 Nut— Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) .......... 81-1 | ... = 1= === == =|=|=| =
68 Nut—Fuel Inlet Fiting ................ 81-11 | ... =i 1l=l=|==]=|=| =|=|=|=
69 Pin— Cotter (Governor Spring Tension)-...82-1 | ... ........ A O ) N ) O 0
70 Cotter — Hairpin (Choke Swivel) ........ BZA6 | s et T == T =[T|=|1|=|1
71 Cocl—Drain ou s vomeon & b v 5000 e o BT-3 | swsnaeweass [ ==t T = m f = = =i e
8734 | ............ =[1|=|T|=|=[=|=|={1|1|1]|=
72 Strainer — Fuel Drain. .. o con vii vnis o 05:78 | i (AR AR R AR R AR AN AR
73 Plug—Bowl DESIN s vome vvs sms s s i0 a0 997 A gui.aeen g [ 1 1
TA. Clevtas DT o s wavmcn sysss somstec siovs Mopacs somind sin | F4 0 [ AR == == === ===~ -
75 Lever Assy — Governor .........c...oumun 158-587 ' i enioemw s == == === == ==
76 Plug—Expansion ....... ..o 17911 | ..o =l=l==|=|=1 1 1| T|=|=|~|-
77 Ball —Numbering Flate: = sean vns o v s s 208-36 ) o.iiis e e — 1= =|=|=]=|1 I‘g L=
78 Body & Shaft Assy — Throttle . (See Basic Subassembly) ............ TV eyt
79 Valve & Seat Assy—Float .............. 233536 | . oonneeienas —| == =l=[=| || T} T =
233543 | ccer i annns Y ot




TEMPORARY SERVICE

PART'S LIST = INSERF IN THI PROPER SECCTION OFF YOUR MANUAIL

6O 808 1Y ](ﬂ iver Covporation, Ulovaolioad =31

PART NO, QUAN, PART NAMIE
10207 it Carbwoetor Dody Asponbly
1317250 1 Throtble Ghaft !\:".f'.m'nh]y
14-299 il ly - Throttlo (15°)

152 1 Serow (76-32 x 3/4 11, Hnwl% ('l'hrottle M junting
15~108 1 Serew ('8-32 x 5/16 lex, Head) (Choko Sulvel)

15-4.83 A Serow (f6-32 x l//. Woma" Binding I[r‘u(l) ((nu"t "Jy—fi) (Ihr. f]/-?)
15-485 g Serew (#1r-24 x 3/4 "Semg!" 1111, Hc,.;d) (Throttle Fody to lowl)
15-493 -] Serev (#8-32 x 3/8 "Sema" 111, Head) (Choke Dracket
154270 1 Serew (#4-32 x 5/16 llex. llead) (Choke Dracket Clip)
164 X Gasket (¥loat Valve Scat)

16-47 1 Gaskot (Miin Adjusting Noodle Seat & Bowl Flup)
16456 1 Gaskot (Nozzle)

16-441 1 Gasket (Throttle Body to Bowl)

16-654 1 Gasket Assortment (Serviee)

24-262 1 Spring (Thro‘b‘tle Stop Screw)

24-292 1 Spring (Choke Flapper Valve)

24340 1 Spring (Idle Needle)

2/4-A3 1 Spring (Choke Return)

26-836 1 Choker Sheft Assembly

R7w=548 1 Choker Ily Assenbly

28549 1 Swuivel -~ Choker

29-81 1 Clip ~ Choke Dracket

29=123 & Bracket ~ Choker

29-551 1 Choker Dracket Assembly

30-739 1 FMoat & Lever Aspembly

32-16 il Shaft - Float

36-34% L Hain Adjusting Yeedle Zeat & Bowl Plug
43-33 4 Heedle -~ Idle Adjusting

4L3=-1862 1 Needle ~ lain Adjusting

43678 1 lain &djusting Needle, Seat, Packing & Packinpg Ret. issy.
4dp=38 il Packing ~ Choker Shaft

44,51 2 Packing - lain Adjusting Needle

Ld=b8 1 Pacliing -~ Throttle Shaft

L6312 i ) Venturi (15/16 Throat)

LT=451 i lzin liozzle

£9-101-L & Idle Jet

L9164 i Fower Jet

55~261 . Ietainer ~ Throttle Shaft Facking
554285 1 Retainer - lain idjusting leedle Packing
55=355 & Cup - Throttle Shaft Plug
60169 1 Plug - Choke Fhaft
§0--171 1 Drill FPlug (Fame Plate & Idle Flug Hole)

6216 il Cotter - Choler Swivel
99-7 L Drain Plug
227-1555 1 Throttle Dody Asscmbly
233543 g o Float Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly - Matched
RE6-1236 Ropair Kit







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

1466 Pover

TTa & L
L

Oliver, Charles City #103302-A5 TSX=T24,

PART NO,

FART NAME

T B 1

i e

——— T T T S B A

10-4333
15-1278
13-1230
1L=273
15w.2
3.‘1-1,83
hi »‘1_._: u)
15=5297
16-L
16047
.J.G .,,,"\:‘
:.6'—- Z’r_J_
16JJ)/p
2)’- -PfJ?
Laig
2’.‘{.-&.1,‘7{
21’;.—11\.93
DALY
256~-761
2’7—5:’,«%‘
QOM "R ..
k! 9-16
36375
43=33
£3=227
(3713
L8
A4~58
/ +-—,_‘ e
[“/ et
4’7«»«.

S Al
LS a2 00,

= ey
e Lr A

0159

e L0
= e i
TC-174
o -
Ll 5

€0

s
Ay

322 Lo

»,-,..,_-

R S

et s e g

e e

S s

A AR g o B e 36 e

SR

o e meam e

T a7

Carhraeter Dod v A ™
aroreter Lsserbly
Throttle Shatft Asser mh i
o s g
Throttle Shaf
Tly = Thrott
-~y
&322
a~ S
S T,
-2 .
oo~ Glemia)

§
{Governor

fix ko] i
(Chole I ht,-:_

semoly :

Myaa

o3
LETNRLON;

QP
WAL L

= ;
Shoize r__y A

Amuerbly

Bowl PIzg

—

o)
2,
1=
2
10}
o
o

"ra.:s

MG

;:S

'?
;
Gy 09

Main AC 'L“ Sl
= 3 2, L Ty = Ny T
ng leedle, Sea*&, Packing & Pacling Redelirer Jsuorbiy

wn GOk Le Shaths

- Throtile Shaflh

- Main Adjusting Needle O-Ring
{r0/32 Taroath)

zule

zer Jav,
~ Choke Shaft Packing

e s s
Retainer

g e i e
e (u. ire u";,DTj—.‘.)
5
s

T £~ - A
wosher (Olevis As

P

mrottle Shaft Packing
ttls Stop-l)

Flug=Choie Shaft

Drill Plug {Mame Plete and Idle Flug Hole) i

w Clovis {Throtile Lever~l) (Governor lLever-l) :

D wua

-l

tasexbly ttle Lever)

avis J.::s;cxha.z.‘; {Governor Lever)
Covernor Lever

mm,

'Z::ow__a Body Assembly

Flent Valve, Seat & CGasket Assembly, lMatched ;
Tre S 1

Repair X84







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

Gasoline Tractor Model 550,66} Oliver Corp., Char%iSS%ingS T5X-775

PART NO, QUAN . PART NAME

10-39¢4 1 Carbureter Body Assembly

13-1267 | Throttle Shaft Assembly

14-273 1 Fly - Throttle (15°)

15-42 i Screw (#8-32 x 3/4 Fillister Head)(Throttle Adjusting)
15-108 1 Screw (#8-32 x 5/1¢ Hex. Head)(Choke Swivel)

15-483 4 Screw (#6-32 x 1/4 “Sems" Binding Hd,){Choke Fly=2)(Thxr, Fly-2)
15-A85 4 Screw (#12-24 x 3/4 "Sems" Fill, Hd, ){Throttle Body to Bowl)
15-A93 1 Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 "Sems" Fillister Head!(Choke Bracket)
15-A270 k Screw {(#8-32 x 5/16 Hex., Head)(Chok+ br: ket Clip)
lo-4 1 Gasket (Float Valve Seat)

16-47 1 Gasket (Main Adjusting Needle Seat & sowl Plug)

16-456 1 Gasket (Nozzle)

16~441 1 Gasket (Throttle Bedy to Bowl)

16-654 1 Gasket Assoriment - Scervice

24-262 1 Spring (Throttle Stop Sciew)

24-292 i) Spring (Choke Flapper Valve)

24-340 3 Spring (Idle Needle)

24-A3 1 Spring (Choke Return)

26-787 1 Choke Shaft Assembly

27--548 1 Choke Fly Assembly

28-49 z Swivel - Choke

29-81 1 Clip -~ Choke Bracket

29-123 1 Bracket - Choke

29551 1 Choke Bracket Assembly

30~739 i Float & Lever Assembly

32-16 1 shaft - Float

36-375 1 Main Adjusting Needle Soat & Bowl Plug

4333 1 Needle - [dle Adjusting

43713 1 Main Adjusting Needle, Seat, Packing & Paching Retuiucr Assembly
44..38 1 Packing - Choke Shaft

4468 1 Packiing - Throttle Shaft

44127 1 Packing - Main Adjusting Needle {(O-Ring)

46-Al125 1 Vemturi {29/32 Throat)

47-A24 1 Main Nozzle

49-101-L 1 tdle Jet

49.264 1 Economizer Jet

55-261 1 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing

55-358 1 Cup ~ Throttle Shaft Plug

80-169 1 | Plug - Choke Shaft

80-171 1 Drill Plug (Name Plate & Idle Plug Hole)

82-16 1 Cotier ~ Choke Swivel

99.-7 L Drain Plug

227-1638 1 Throttle Body Assembly

233-543 i & Float Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly - Matched
286-1252 L Package Repair Kit - Service







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

Oliver Corp., Cleveland TSX-T79L
PART NO, QUAN. PART NAME #604 B8UBFS
10-4207 1 Carbureter Body Assembly
13-1250 1 Throttle Shaft Assembly
14-299 i Fly - Throttie (159
15-42 1 Screw (#8-32 x 3/4 Fill. Head) (Throttle Adjusting)
15-108 1 Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Hex. Head) (Choke Swivel)
15-483 4 Screw (#6-32 x 1/4 "Sems" Binding Head) (Choke Fly-2) (Thr.Fly-2)
15-A85 4 Screw (#12-24 x 3/4 "Sems" Fill.Head) (Throttle Body to Bowl)
15-A03 1 Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 "Sems" Fill. Head) (Choke Bracket)
15-A270 1 Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Hex, Head) (Choke Bracket Clip)
16-4 1 Gasket (Float Valve Seat)
16-47 1 Gasket (Main Adjusting Needle Seat & Bowl Plug)
16-456 1 Gasket (Nozzle)
16-A41 d Gasket (Throttle Body to Bowl)
16~-654 1 Gasket Assortment (Service)
24-262 1, Spring (Throttle Stop Screw)
24-292 1 Spring (Choke Flapper Valve)
24-340 1 Spring (Idle Needle)
24-A3 1. Spring (Choke Return)
26-836 1l Checker Shaft Assembly
27-548 1 Choker Fly Assembly
28-40 1 Swivel - Choker
29-81 1 Clip ~ Choke Bracket
29-123 i Bracket - Choker
29-551 L Choker Bracket Assembly
30-739 it Float & Lever Assembly
32-16 1 Shaft - Float
36-348 1 Main Adjusting Needle Seat & Bowl Plug
43-33 1 Needle - Idle Adjusting
43-182 i Needle Main Adjusting
43-678 1, Main Adjusting Needle, Seat, Packing & Packing Ret. Assy.
44-38 1 Packing ~ Choker Shaft
44=51 1 Packing ~ Main Adjusting Needle
44-68 1 Packing -~ Throttle Shaft
46-A12 1 Venturi (15/16 Throat) *
47=451 1 Main Nozzle
49-101-L 1 Idle Jet
49-164 1 ‘Power Jet
55-261 1 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing
55-285 1 Retainer - Main Adjusting Needle Packing
55-358 1 Cup -~ Throttle Shaft Plug
80-169 1 Plug -~ Choke Shaft
30-171 1 Drill Plug (Name Plate & Idle Plug Hole)
82-16 1 Cotter - Choker Swivel
997 1 Drain Plug
227-1555 1 Throttle Body Assembly
233-543 1 Float Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly ~ Matched
286-1238 Repair Kit

REPLACES TSX-738







SECTION Il

OLIVER
TTX SERIES

TRACTOR

MARVEL-SCHEBLER PRODUCTS DIVISION,

BORG-WARNER CORPORATION
DECATUR, ILLINOIS, U. S. A,

COPYRIGHT 1953 FORM ND. MS5PC-341 3M—MARCH 1353
SALES ENGINEERING & TRAININ G ca. PRINTED IN W. S, A.



OLIVER — TRACTOR
TTX-18 to TTX-22

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, lllinois, U. S. A.

2-2



OLIVER — TRACTOR
TTX-18 to TTX-22

OLIVER — TRACTOR CARBURETERS

ISSUED MARCH 1953

Mods! Appiceion i[RI  w S s | et | Shelii] fom fon
S0 *TTX-18| Distillate|. .. .. ... CS-393D| 286-554 | 16-622 | X-2840
L AR ——— *TTX-19| Gasoline |........|CS-393C| 286-556 | 16-622 | X-2840
T SR — *TTX-21| Gasoline |........ AS-393E 286-557 | 16-622 X-2840
GORES o vt w5 & 658 B 9 & B o “TTX-22 | Distillate . ... ... AS-393D| 286-558 | 16-622 | X-2840

®The repair kit includes the throttle shaft, float valve and seat assembly, and the gasker kit.
§ The flange gasket can be supplied separately. Specify the carbureter number when ordering.
* NOTE — Complete carbureters can no longer be supplied. Service items, with the excePtion of castings.

are still available.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSEMBLY

THROTTLE BODY & BUSHING ASSEMBLY

Carbureter Marvel-Schebler Oliver Carbureter Marvel-Schehler Oliver
Number Part Number Part Number Number Part Number Part Number
TTX-18 X-2902 CS-393D TTX-18 X-2905 C8-7600
TTX-19 X-2923 CS-393C TTX-19 X-2905 CS-7600
TTX-21 X-2935 AS-393E TTX-21 X-293) AS-7600
TTX-22 X-2936 AS-393D TTX-22 X-293] AS-7600
Ref. ik Fame Marvel-Schebler Part Numbe: E [ i‘ i l §
No. Part Number Oliver E ’ }'_-‘ = | [
: ™
1 Body Assy —Carbureter ................... (See Basic Subassembly) ... . ... ... .. | 1 ‘ 1|1 | I
2 Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle ................... 13-1089 CS-7608A . . [ P | ==
2A Shaft, Stop & Lever Assy — Throttle .. v oviivivnn. ... 13-1107 AS-7606 . ... | = ( = ! i
3 Nalve — Thiottle: T212) o5 e 250 08 = uiin s v aink sists sosts = 14.247 C-7634 ... .. ‘ N
(1O) oo 14-252 A-7634 ... .. fof=]=l1
4 Screw — Throttle Body to Bowl (No. 10-24x7/8) ........ 1572 | . | 3 | 3 |33
5 Screw — Throttle Stop (No. 10-24 x TABY & s e v as 5 von ¢ 15-72 | ... I | \ i \ | ‘ |
6 Screw — Throttle Body to Bow! (No. 10-24 x3/4) ........ 15151 | ... RIRER N
7 Screw — Drill Plug (Headless, 1/4-28) ...........c...... 15-223 C-7651 ... .. 111 ‘ 1
8 Screw — Drill Plug, Back Suction Channel (No. 10-32) ....15-392 Cc-7612 . .. .. | ] | 111
9 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Choke Valve (No. 6-32 x 1/4) .15-483 C-7643A ‘ 2 ‘ 2|2 | 2
10 Screw & Lock Washer Assy — Throttle Valve L
(o, BAZ8 LAY & vute vuns o yss ikim e ink ks it 15-483 C7643A ... |2[2 2|2
11 Screw — Thrattle Body to Bowl (No. 10-24x1-1/8) ...... 15-A225 C-7647 . . ... ‘ | L | | 1|
12 Screw — Venturi Retaining (No, 10-24x3/8) ............ 15-A224 C-7642 . .. .. I ‘ ] | | ! |
13  Screw — Drive, Numbering Plate (No. 2x1/74) .......... S1969B | ............ ‘ ] ‘ ] | 1]
14 Screw — Drill Plug (Headless, 5/16-24) ................ S-2083 C-7652 .. ... ﬂ A A
15 Gasket — Power Adjusting Needle ...................... 16-29 C-7668 .. ... NERE |1
16 Gasket — Float Valve Seat ........... S B S RGW SRS 16-294 e : l 222 2
17 Gasket — Power Adjusting Needle Retainer .............. 16-364 C-7656 ( | I‘ I ‘l 11
18 Gasket—Main Nozzle ...... ... .coiiiiiniiinnnn.. 16-456 | ............ W | 1
19 Gasket——Strainer Nut . ... cusvnvin i eimn s vins s 16-A168 C-7657 ... .. L1111
20 Gasket — Throttle Body to Bowl . .......oii oo, 16-A187 C-7655 ... ... [ 1] 1]1 \ I



OLIVER — TRACTOR

TTX-18 to TTX-22
‘:::: Foiek Mame M:;::';:::‘i:lff\ Par?t\iivuenr\ber ﬂ ;;5'_ :',:‘. [ ;'I_
21 Spring— Choke Return ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn-. 24-217 C-7630 .. ... 11 ‘ 1—‘71
22 Spiing — Idle Needle . ...ovviiiiieniniinaneaanenn. 2| R 11 ) 1|1
23 Spring — Throttle Stop 'Seréw o vas veom @ vn s v s = v 24-A218 C-7659 ...... 1111 | ]
4. Shaft Ny —Chpke & cen vy ss b aion s & FRy verss e s 26-798 CS-7631 ... .. {1711
25 Malve=—<Choke (132 .. . i sis oo 2008 5 ¥ e w30z g - 27-227 C-7635 ...... 11 J 1 ‘ I
26 Float & Lever Assy .. .oviini i iim e inamniieenss 30-718 CS-7604 . .. .. RN
P Bl Ay Flont TUSE o wumshonmmos oo & X-2404A | CS-7626 ... .. AEREIE
28 Seat — Power Adjusting Needle . .........covovinnnnnn. 36-344 A.7636 . ..... - - ( -~ ( ]
82567 | svues e e s 1|{=|~|~
S-2587 C-7636 ...... - \ ] ‘ =
§-2592 A-T636A - =11]=
20 Ball — Lead, Nozzle ... .vvviierenireraanemnaniinens - (O T f I f 1 ‘ I | I
30 Ball —Lead, Bowl Bleed .......coviiviniiiinen. . 375 | = oeen s omenosew 3 ‘ S e
31 Needle Assy — Idle AdJUSHOE « + .o ovnrvennrnennsneeens Px R O 111 / 1
32 Needle Assy — Power Adjusting (complete) .............. 43-667 CS-7614 . .. .. 1 ‘ |
33 Needle — Power AdJUSHRE « -0 ionvor s vns sansves e wos 52565 | .....o.i.... ERARIE
S, Pt THoRE SRS ..o rome s noof® s & F0H, 505 953 44.27 C-7666 ...... | [|] H |
35 Packing— Power Adjusting Needle .................. ... Be257TA | s cesmena s 1 ‘ ] | 11
36 Venturi (1-1/16” Diameter Throat) ...........coooovn.. 46-A135 C-7638 ...... } 1 =111
(13716" Diameter Throat) .. s awss ses gim v o T30-P C-7638A = I [ —’ -
37 Nowzle — M« cne s o ocris mimin v ronse moiiim o8 S0 & 18 26 47-403 A-7629 ...... 1| =] 1|1
5-2568 C-7629 ... i I
I8 Jet — Fconomizer . . s 550 6 S 960 § TR 65 § 930 50 s 0 a0 49-360 C.7660 ... ... 1)1 ~| |
39 Cup/=— Throtle: SRATE v o wrs nore 605 o o6 583 5 80 YaE & 85 5w 55-361 A-7641 ... ... 101 | | | 1
40 Retainer — Throttle Shaft Packing .. ....ccoocvruieessan 55-362 A-T667 ...... N RERRR
41 Retainer — Power Adjusting Needle .. ...oovvvrvnnoen.nn 5-2056 C-7637 ...... ERERER
47 Bushins—— Thottle SEEt oo s olnve wmar o s s s s 60-261 A-7602 ....:. ‘ 2 ‘ 2! 2‘ 2
43 Pin— Choke Lever StOp . vvverunnenvueniuieenennnns S-211F C-7633 ...... r H BER
44 Plate —Numbering = .. ox 505 s« o5 6 v v 2 (Specify TTX Number)............ 1o 1 | 1 | I
A5 TRt BT e «ips s 25 s e 3 8RB AN S 67-538 CS-7619 ..... RERREIR
46 ‘Washer — Lock, Body Screw . ..., TRD 1 5 g e aatew s 50151 5} 5
47 Washer — Lock, Float Lever Shaft .. ..........cooivvitt. T8255 || s e p s ‘ ] | 1 | 1t 1
AR  Pligi— JHE DS - ook s svem o s s o swecs sz smme R0BA | L e vy e } I J i [
49 Nit——Float Lever BRatt - son v v oo vms » o o swwes wass % somi 4 81-205 C-7648 ...... U |
50 Nut— Power Adjusting Needle Packing .................. S22 | 5 e sae o ‘ 111 ‘ 1 | ]
Bl MubecSBealnel’ .o s snin v fopa 558 S0 Se0d B2 240 § Bl o » 81-204 C-7640 ...... I\ O
52 Cinth DA 5o s siimn s v e = s o § 695 56 05 87-3A C-7639 ...... REARAR
53 Strainer—Fuel Drain .....ooviiiiiiriniine e, 95400 | s e s e ‘ 1§ ‘ | ‘ 1
4. Backat— Floiat LEVER oo v oo v o sime s wssn s roms e = P-1025A C-7625 .. s - r | ( [
55 Plug — Expansion, Bowl Drain . ....c..ovieviininin, 12938 | sosemmme s RN
56 Plug— Esptinston, Chigke BRGRY vy s wme s s e o s 179-41 c76ll ...... { REAEAR
57 Body & Bushing Assy — Throttle ............ (See Basic Subassembly)............ | | e
BB Tl TR e st s st ostin o s o b 6 5552 RO 08 fElppresss 229-155 | ... fj f o |
229-205 A-7613 . ..... B I
$-2491 C-7613 ...... -1 [ =
Bg Vialne B Bont Kesy—TFISAE . v v sem smos somws s i 6355 233-577 | CS-7623 ..... ERRURRE

2-4




TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST « INSERYT IN THI PROPER SRECTTON OF YOUR MANUAL,

HOA 808 Y

I Midver Covporation, Clovaliowl TLE3

PART NO, QUAN, PART NAME
J0=4207 1 Carbwotor Dody Anponhly
13-1250 L Twrottle Lhalt Assonbly
14209 1 Iy - Throttle (15°)
15~42 1 Serow (#5-32 x 3/4 111, Iioud; (Throttle Adjusting)
15-108 1 Serew (/8~32. % 5/16 lex, Mead) (Choko Sulvel)
15483 % Sarew (#6-32 x 1/4 "Sows! Binding Houd) (Ghoke Fly-2) (B, Fly-2)
15-485 A Serev (J12-24 x 3/4 "Sema" 1111, Head) (Throttle Fody to lowl)
15-493 1 Screw (i#8-32 x 3/8 tems" 111, Head) (Choke Dracket
15-4270 1 Scrow (#6-32 x 5/16 llex, llead) (Choke Dracket Clip)
164 1 Gasket (Iloat Valve Scat)
16-47 1 Gasket (Mhin Adjusting Neodle Seat & Bowl Flug)
16-456 1 Gasket (Nozzle)
16-841 1 Gasket (Throttle Body to Bowl)
16-654 i Gasket Assortment (Service)
pe) P 1 Spring (Throttle Stop Screw)
24-292 1 Spring (Choke Flapper Valve)
24340 1 Spring (Idle Needle)
2443 1 Syring (Choke Return)
26-836 1 Choker Shaft Assembly
27548 L Choker TI'ly Asgenbly
28=49 1 Swivel ~ Choker
R9-81 1 Clip - Chaole Tracketb
29-123 il Bracket -~ Choler
29-551 1 Choker Dracket dssembly
30-739 € TFleat & Lever Assembly
32-16 1 Shaft -~ Float
36345 1 tain Adjusting Needle Zeat & Bowl Plug
4333 1 lieedle - Idle Adjusting
43152 1 lHeedle ~ lkain Adjusting
L3678 I lain ddjusting Heedle, Seat, Packing & Packing Ret, Assy,
Ld=38 l Packing - Choker Shaft
Ad~51, 1 | Packing - lain 4djusting Heedle
LhbB8 1 Packinpg ~ Throttle Shaft
L6-412 1 Venturi (15/16 Throat)
L=451 3 Vain llozzle
49-~101-L 1 Idle Jet
49164 1 Tover Jet
55261 4, Hetainer -~ Throttle Shaft Facking
55285 € Retainer - lzin Adjusting leedle Packing
55=355 2l Cup =~ Throttle Shalt Ylug
£0-169 il Plug - Cholie Shaft
§0-171 3 Drill Flup (Name Ilate & Idle Flug Hole)
B82-16 3 Cotter - Choker Swivel
99-7 1. Irain Plug
227=1555 1 Throttle Body Aspembly
233543 i Float Valve, Jeat & Gaskol Assembly - Mitchod
2EbH=1256 Ropair Kit







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

Gasoline Tractor Model 550 ,66)

TSX-775

Oliver Corp., Charles Giky,.

PART NO. {QUAN., PART NAME

10-3964 1 Carbureter Body Assembly

13-1267 1 Throttle Shaft Assembly

14-273 1 Fly - Throttle (15°)

15-42 I Screw (#8-32 x 3/4 Pillister Head)(Throttle Adjusting)
15-108 1 Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Hex, Head)(Choke Swivel)

15-483 i Screw (#6-32 x 1/4 "Sems" Binding Hd,)(Choke Fly-2)(Thr, Fly-2)
15-A85 4 Screw {(#12-24 x 3/4 "Sems™ Fill, Hd,)(Throttle Body to Bowl)
15-A93 i Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 "Semg"™ Fillister Head)(Choke Bracket)
154270 k] Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Hex, Head)(Choke Bracket Clip)
164 1 Gasket (Float Valve Seat)

16-47 1 Gasket (Main Adjusting Needle Seat & Bowl Plug)

16~456 1 Gasket (Nozzle)

16A41 i Gasket (Throttle Body to Bowl)

16-654 1 Gasket Assortment - Service

24-262 1 Spring (Throttle Stop Screw)

24-292 1 Spring (Choke Flapper Valve)

24-340 1 Spring (Idle Needle)

24-A3 i Spring {Choke Return)

26-787 1 Choke Shaft Assembly

27~548 1 | Choke Fly Assembly

28-49 i Swivel -~ Choke

29-81 1 Clip - Choke Bracket

29-123 1 Bracket ~ Choke

29-551 1 Choke Bracket Assembly

30-739 1 Float & Lever Assembly

32-16 1 Shaft - Ploat

36375 L Main Adjusting Needle Seat & Bowl Plug

43-33 1 Needle - Idle Adjusting

43-713 1 Main Adjusting Needle, Seat, Packing & Packing Retainer Assembly
44-38 1 Packing - Choke Shaft

44-68 1 Packing - Throttle Shaft

44-127 i Packing - Main Adjusting Needle (0O~Ring)

46-A125 i Venturi (29/32 Throat)

47-A24 1 Main Nezzle

49-101-L 1 Idle Jet

45-264 1 Bconomizer Jet

55-261 i Retainer - Throtile Shaft Packing

55-358 1 Cup - Throttle Shaft Plug

80-169 1 Plug - Choke Shaft

80-171 1 Drill Plug (Name Plate & Idle Plug Hole)

82~-16 i Cotter - Choke Swivel

99-7 1 | Drain Plug

227-1638 1 Throttle Body Assembly

233-543 1 Float Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly - Matched
286-1252 1 Package Repair Kit - Service

62-167 1 Pin ~ Throttle Stop







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS

LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

T, JL Lokt
166 Fower Thnii Oliver, Charles Ci%ty #103302-A5 TSE=T72L
. 3
PART NO, {QUAN, PART NAME
b
r
104322 ¢ 1 Cariwreter Body Asserd: ".=.
131278 § & i Throttle -351""'5 an
L—lz: 3 % Throtible Shals
V14273 i Ty Thyotils
i 1542 SO T Aol 852 =
Pk
% J_v—,_,gJ : I 3
; T8 _Qr‘ o
i J.:»c-&.;?’? i 2
| S ICIA 3 A
L ra b -
D=l : R, A
16455 Lo
- b . &
...Ci"'\u'.'_; e
.'.'-."—515/.)5. : :. ;
24262 | 1
24340 1 I i
2L=252 S
24008 ¥R !
- 4
2./.’;.—»‘«..'0'-‘ : ;A i
26763, i 3
2!'-,“-0 3;‘ j. f
A e . - :
20739 £ f
[ 32436 Fod
! 26375 S T '1:’3“:;:‘.‘33 Feedle Seat . Bowl Plug
! TR io- sl
3- Ly 5 ; ot \ :‘H—ng
| 43.227 & 1 “inz
i ;o i 2 - " . -
P4o=T713 P & le, Seat,; Packing Retolrer Jootrly
i Lhe3 ] Lot ~ Choke Shaft
E L8 { f."ar:"‘-‘-* o = Throttls Shati
P42 : i E.'L‘CT'“'*:U ~ l2in Adjusting Veedle C-Ring
& i fm i X
I 45 i | Tentwrl {29/32 Taroats)
AR Nozzis
S [ Jot
, - o :
: L5 4 Szer Jel
4 p £

e e T TV P Ot Yy PN uin, A oy

AR

09 ~3 S &
2 U

T SR e 42

Setntren
Reviines

T (0

Taalvass

Ty O
i bes e
s 3 DHK
oo KL N I E

Wy

S

~ Choke Shafi

icie B4 top-1) (Throttls St
_\, U-.ue"ls

-~ e

Packing
Throttle Shaft Packing

4
r‘*)

Ascembly)

;o L

hoxe ‘\JJ.L—..L:J

Hole)
ver-l) (Governor Lever-i)

Plate and Idle Pluvg
Tl 1o

\inﬁﬁ

(T

.Ao_-.v (Throstle Iever)
{Governor Lever)

sket Assenmbly, Matched







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST ~ INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

1800 Agr. Tractor Oliver - Charles City #104726A TSX-807
PART NO, QUAN, PART NAMRB

10-4426 1 Carbureter Body Assembly

13-1218 1 Throttle Shaft & Lever Assembly

14-163 1 Throttle - Fly (229) 3/64 Offset

15-42 1 Screw (#8-32 x 3/4) PFill. Head (Throttle Adjusting)
15-274 1 Screw (5/16-24 x 5/32) Headless Plug

15-285 1 Screw (#8-32 x 5/16) Slotted Hex Head (Choke Swivel)
15-483 4 Screw (#6-32 x 1/4) Bind Head Sems (Choke Fly-2) (Throttle Fly-2)
15-A85 4 Screw (#12-24 x 3/4) Fill., Head Sems (Throttle Body to Bowl)
15-A93 2 Screw (#8-32 x 3/8) Pan Head Sems (Choke Bracket)
15-A270 1 Screw (#8-32 % 5/16) Slotted Hex. Head Sems (Choke Bracket Clip)
16-4 1 Gasket - Float Valve Seat

16-491 1 Gasket - Main Adjusting Needle

16-492 1 Gasket - Nozzle

16-A12 1 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl

16-594 1 Gasket Kit

24-262 1 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw

24-292 1 Spring - Choke Fly Flapper

24-340 1 Spring - Idle Needle

24-A1 1 Spring - Main Adjusting Neecdle Packing

24-A3 1 Spring - Choke Return

26-653 1 Choke Shaft & Lever Assembly

27-548 1 Choke Fly Assembly

28-49 1 Swivel - Choke

29-81 1 Clip - Choke Bracket

29-123 i Bracket - Choke

29551 1 Choke Bracket & Clip Assembly

30-621 1 Float & Lever Assembly

32-16 3] Shaft - Float

36-297 1 Seat - Main Adjusting Needle

43-58 1 Needle - Idle Adjusting

43-620 1 Main Adj. Needle Assembly Complete

43-631 1 Main Adj. Needle Assembly

4465 1 Packing - Throttle Shaft

44-38 1 Packing - Choke Shaft

46-A1 1 Venturi (1" Throat)

47-416 1 Nozzle

49-479 1 Jet - Power

49-203 1 Jet - Idle

49-1435 1 Jet - Economizer

55-214 1 Cup - Throttle Shaft

55-216 1 Retainer ~ Throttle Shaft Packing

55-370 1 Retainer - Float Valve Seat

60-260 2 Bushing - Throttle Shaft Service

62-167 1 Pin -~ Throttle Stop

78-299 1 Washer - Main Gas., Adjusting

82-16 1 Cotter - Choke Swivel

99-7 1 Drain Plug

227-1707 1 Throttle Body & Bowl Cover

233-581 1 Flpat Valve, Secat & Gasket Assembly Matched
286-1318 1 Repair Kit







TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LIST ~ INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

Oliver, Charles City 105730AS TSX-811
PART NO, § QUAN, PART NAMR
10-3%9064 h) Carbureter Body Assembly
13-1267 L Throttlie Shaft Assembly
14273 1 Fly - Throttle (15°)
15-42 ;! Screw (#8-32 x 3/4) Pillister Head (Throttle Adjustlng)
15-108 1 Screw {(#8-32 x 5/18) Slotted Hex. Head {Choke Swivel)
15483 4 Screw (#6-32 x 1/4) "Sems* Binding Head ! Choke Fly-2)(Thr. Fly-2)
L5~A85 4 Screw (#12-24 x 3/4) “Sems" Fillister Head {Thr. Body to Bowl)
15-A93 1 Screw (#8-32 x 3/8) "Sems" Pan Head {Choke Bracket)
15-A270 1 Screw (#8-32 x 5/16)"Sems' Slotted Hex, Head(Choke Bracket Clip)
16-4 1 Gasket (Float Valve Seat)
16-47 i Gasket {Main Adjusting Neszdle Seat & Bowl Plug)
16-456 L Gasket {(Nozzie}
16-A41 1 Gasket {Throttle Body to Bowl)
i6-654 1 Gasket Assortiment
24~262 1 Spring (Throttle Stop Screw)
242062 1 Spring (Choke Elapper Valve)
24-.340 1 Spring (Idle Needle)
24-A3 4 Spring (Choke Returp}
26-787 1 Choke Shaft Assembly
27-348 1 Choke Fly Assembly
2849 1 Swivel - Choke
.29-81 1 Clip - Choke Bracket
29-123 1} Bracket - Choke
29-551 1 Choke Bracket Assembly
30-739 1 Float & Lever Assembly
32-16 1 Shaft - Fleat
36-375 1 Main Adjusting Needle Seat & Bowl Plug
43-33 1 Needle - Idle Adjusting
43-227 1 Needle - Main Adjusting
43-713 1 Main Adjusting Needle, Seat, Packing & Packing Retainer Assy,
44-33 b Packing - Choke Shaft
4448 i Packing - Throttle Shaft
44127 1 Packing - Main Adjusting Needle (0-Ring)
46-A125 L Venturi (29/32 Throat)
47-467 i Main Nozzle
492203 1 Idle Jet
49437 1 Bconomizer jJet
55-261 1 Retainer -~ Throttle Shafi Packing
55358 1 Cup - Throttie Shaft Plug
62-167 1 Pin - Throttle Stop
80-169 1 Plug - Choke Shaft
80-171 1 Drill Plug (Name Plate and Idle Plug Hole)
82-16 1 Cotter - Choke Swivel
96-7 b Drain Plug
2271708 1 Throttle Body Assembly
233-543 1 Float Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly, Matched
236.1325 1 Package Repair Kit
4u 230 it Power - Jet







